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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound copy 
and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Brief in 
Opposition to Wisconsin Legislature's Petition by Lisa 
Hunter, Jacob Zabel, Jennifer Oh, John Persa, 
Geraldine Schertz, and Kathleen Qualheim in 21-474, 
In re Wisconsin Legislature, were sent via Next Day 
Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were 
sent via Next Day service and e-mail to the following 
parties listed below, this 28th day of October, 2021: 

Adam Karl Mortara 
Lawfair LLC 
125 S. Wacker Drive Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(773) 750-7154 
mortara@lawfairllc.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 

Paul March Smith 
Campaign Legal Center 
110114th Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 736-2200 
psmith@campaignlegalcenter.org 

Counsel for Respondent Black Leaders Organizing for 
Communities, et al. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
1 

(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 
www.beckergallagher.com , Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Marc E. Elias 
Counsel of Record 

Aria C. Branch 
Christina A. Ford 
William K. Hancock 
Jacob D. Shelly 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
10 G Street N.E., 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
(202) 968-4490 
MElias@elias.la w 
ABranch@elias.la w 
CFord@elias.la w 
WHancock@elias.la w 
JShelly@elias.la w 

Abha Khanna 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Avenue, 
Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 656-0177 
AKhanna@elias.la w 

Charles G. Curtis, Jr. 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
33 East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 663-5411 
CCurtis@perkinscoie.com 

Counsel for Respondent 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on October 28, 2021. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Notary Public · ..__J 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
1 p,hr• ,~rv ~ 1 " r; 


